

BID TABS
PROJECT 19-1033 19th AVENUE RESURFACING
BID DATE: APRIL 17, 2019

Item Number	Base Bid Resurfacing	Quantity	Unit	Payne & Dolan, Inc. Kenosha, WI		A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Racine, WI		Unit Price	Total
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total		
201.0210	Grubbing	47	SY	\$65.00	\$3,055.00	\$50.00	\$2,350.00		
204.0100	Removing Pavement	209	SY	\$10.00	\$2,090.00	\$10.00	\$2,090.00		
204.0105	Removing Pavement Butt Joints	176	SY	\$33.25	\$5,852.00	\$33.25	\$5,852.00		
204.0120	Removing Asphaltic Surface Milling	2787	SY	\$1.80	\$5,016.60	\$1.80	\$5,016.60		
204.0150	Removing Curb & Gutter	1449	LF	\$8.00	\$11,592.00	\$8.00	\$11,592.00		
204.0155	Removing Concrete Sidewalk	464	SY	\$10.00	\$4,640.00	\$10.00	\$4,640.00		
205.0100	Excavation Common (approx 262 CY for KWU Relay Trench)	534	CY	\$23.00	\$12,282.00	\$23.00	\$12,282.00		
305.0120	Base Aggregate Dense 1-1/4 Inch	443	TON	\$13.00	\$5,759.00	\$13.00	\$5,759.00		
320.0145	Concrete Base 8-Inch (approx 1177 SY for KWU Relay Trench)	1816	SY	\$61.00	\$110,776.00	\$61.00	\$110,776.00		
416.0160	Concrete Driveway 6-Inch	123	SY	\$50.00	\$6,150.00	\$50.00	\$6,150.00		
416.0180	Concrete Driveway 8-Inch	16	SY	\$54.00	\$864.00	\$54.00	\$864.00		
416.0610	Drilled Tie Bars (approx 367 Each for KWU Relay Trench)	556	EACH	\$10.00	\$5,560.00	\$10.00	\$5,560.00		
455.0605	Tack Coat	386	GAL	\$2.10	\$810.60	\$1.80	\$694.80		
460.5223	HMA Pavement 3 LT 58-28 S	611	TON	\$64.65	\$39,501.15	\$64.65	\$39,501.15		
460.5225	HMA Pavement 5 LT 58-28 S	403	TON	\$74.00	\$29,822.00	\$74.00	\$29,822.00		
602.0405	Concrete Sidewalk 4-Inch	3229	SF	\$6.00	\$19,374.00	\$6.00	\$19,374.00		
602.0415	Concrete Sidewalk 6-Inch	789	SF	\$6.25	\$4,931.25	\$6.25	\$4,931.25		
602.0515	Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field Natural Patina	120	SF	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$45.00	\$5,400.00		
611.8110.B	Adjusting Manhole Casting (Sanitary)	5	EACH	\$1,450.00	\$7,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00		
619.1000	Mobilization	1	EACH	\$36,750.00	\$36,750.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00		
625.0100	Top Soil (4-Inch)	1013	SY	\$5.10	\$5,166.30	\$7.00	\$7,091.00		
628.7020	Inlet Protection Type D	8	EACH	\$111.10	\$888.80	\$125.00	\$1,000.00		
629.0210	Fertilizer Type B	1	CWT	\$151.50	\$151.50	\$200.00	\$200.00		
631.0300	Sod Water	128	MGAL	\$45.50	\$5,824.00	\$50.00	\$6,400.00		
631.1000	Sod Lawn	1013	SY	\$6.10	\$6,179.30	\$7.00	\$7,091.00		
637.2210	Signs Type II Reflective H, Minimum 0.100-inch Thickness	226	SF	\$17.70	\$4,000.20	\$26.00	\$5,876.00		
638.2102	Moving Signs Type II	2	EACH	\$101.00	\$202.00	\$125.00	\$250.00		
638.2602	Removing Signs Type II	34	EACH	\$10.10	\$343.40	\$25.00	\$850.00		
368.3000	Removing Small Sign Supports	16	EACH	\$10.10	\$161.60	\$25.00	\$400.00		
643.0100	Traffic Control	1	EACH	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00		
646.7420	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Transverse Line 6-Inch	820	LF	\$3.25	\$2,665.00	\$4.50	\$3,690.00		
646.7500	Marking Crosswalk Epoxy Ladder Pattern 24-Inch	612	LF	\$9.55	\$5,844.60	\$11.00	\$6,732.00		
650.5500	Construction Staking Curb, Gutter and Curb & Gutter	1449	LF	\$1.00	\$1,449.00	\$1.00	\$1,449.00		
650.9000	Construction Staking Curb Ramps	12	EACH	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00		
650.9910	Construction Staking Supplemental Control (Project)	1	LS	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00		
690.0250	Sawing Concrete (Full Depth)	2300	LF	\$1.80	\$4,140.00	\$2.00	\$4,600.00		
SPV.0035.01	Unclassified Excavation & Backfill	324	CY	\$46.00	\$14,904.00	\$46.00	\$14,904.00		
SPV.0060.01	Adjusting Water Valves	7	EACH	\$250.00	\$1,750.00	\$300.00	\$2,100.00		
SPV.0060.03	2-3/8" OD, 16 GA Galvanized Steel Poles, 12 Foot	28	EACH	\$181.80	\$5,090.40	\$200.00	\$5,600.00		
SPV.0060.04	30-Inch Round V-Loc	28	EACH	\$55.60	\$1,556.80	\$80.00	\$2,240.00		
SPV.0090.02	Construction Staking Resurfacing Flow Line	1000	LF	\$1.25	\$1,250.00	\$1.25	\$1,250.00		
SPV.0090.03	Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-Inch Type D (approx 90 LF for KWU Relay)	1449	LF	\$37.00	\$53,613.00	\$37.00	\$53,613.00		
SPV.0105.01	No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notified	1	LS	\$1,825.00	\$1,825.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00		
SPV.0165.02	Concrete Sidewalk 8-Inch	125	SF	\$7.00	\$875.00	\$7.00	\$875.00		

SPV.0180.01	Concrete Pavement Milling	3771	SY	\$2.95	\$11,124.45	\$3.00	\$11,313.00		
				Resurfacing Subtotal		\$457,879.95		\$470,878.80	
Item Number	Base Bid Storm Sewer	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.0210	Removing Manholes	1	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		
204.0220	Removing Inlets	5	EACH	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00		
204.0245	Removing Storm Sewer (Var. Diameter)	130	LF	\$30.00	\$3,900.00	\$35.00	\$4,550.00		
520.8000	Concrete Collars for Pipes	1	EACH	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$900.00	\$900.00		
608.0512	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 12-Inch	397	LF	\$110.00	\$43,670.00	\$125.00	\$49,625.00		
608.0515	Storm Sewer Pipe Reinforced Concrete Class V 15-Inch	8	LF	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$140.00	\$1,120.00		
611.0420	Reconstructing Manholes	1	EACH	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00		
611.0624	Inlet Covers Type H	4	EACH	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00		
611.2004	Manholes 4-Ft Diameter	2	EACH	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$5,850.00	\$11,700.00		
611.2005	Manholes 5-Ft Diameter	1	EACH	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00		
611.3230	Inlets 2x3-FT	5	EACH	\$1,550.00	\$7,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$8,750.00		
650.4000	Construction Staking Storm Sewer	9	EACH	\$150.00	\$1,350.00	\$150.00	\$1,350.00		
SPV.0060.02	Manhole Covers (Storm)	5	EACH	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00		
SPV.0060.05	Inlet Covers Driveway	1	EACH	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00		
SPV.0060.06	Sump Pump Connection and Cleanout	7	EACH	\$800.00	\$5,600.00	\$900.00	\$6,300.00		
SPV.0090.01	Sump Pump Connection – Pipe	194	LF	\$60.00	\$11,640.00	\$75.00	\$14,550.00		
SPV.0105.02	Storm Sewer AS-built Plans	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00		
SPV.0165.01	Polystyrene Insulation for Water Mains and Services	100	SF	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00		
				Storm Sewer Subtotal		\$111,670.00		\$127,645.00	
				Bid Total		\$569,549.95		\$598,523.80	